rea Code (907)

1 Administration
Ph: 373-9055
Fx: 373-9085

7] Clerks Office
Ph: 373-9065
Fx: 373-9085

I Finance
Ph: 373-9070
Fx: 373-9085

1 Library
Ph: 376-56913
Fx: 376-2347

] Museum
Ph: 373-9071
Fx: 373-9072

] Planning
Ph: 373-9074
Fx: 373-9085

P '873-9077
Fx: 373-9051

(] Public Works
Ph: 373-9095
Fx: 373-9085

]
Ph:
Fx:

r—

CITY OF WASILLA

290 E. HERNING AVE.
WASILLA, ALASKA 99654-7091

COUNCIL INFORMATION MEMORANDUM NO. 94-35

From:

Deputy Administrator
Date: November 22, 1994

SUBJECT: GLENWOOD AVENUE - STATE MUNICIPAL CAPITAL PROJECT MATCHING
GRANT PROGRAM

The City has once again received the State's FY96 application
packet for participation in the Municipal Capital Project Matching
Grant Program.

Previously, the City has prioritized and identified Glenwood Avenue
as a paving (Capital Improvement) project. In last year's State
FY95 Capital Project Matching Grant Program application the City
requested $320,000 (with a promise of budgeting $80,000 as City
match) for this estimated $400,000 paving project.

The City received $165,435 of the
appropriated $41,531 as its 20% matching share for a total of
$206,966. This left approximately a $200,000 shortfall (please see
Ordinance Serial No. 94-37 attached).

$320,000 requested and

In order to properly fund and continue the Glenwood paving project
the City should request an additional $160,000 from the State's
grant program and should budget an additional 20% or $40,000 in its
FY96 CIP budget.

Recommendation: (1) Council approval of the attached Resolution
No. 94-70 designating the continuing prioritization of the Glenwood
Avenue paving project as it's number 1 Capital Project.

Recommendation: (2) Council approval for Administration to pursue
submittal of the application to the State's Municipal Capital
Project Matching Grant Program for the additional funding for the
paving of Glenwood Avenue.

Recommendation: (3) Council approval for Administration to retain
the services of a professional engineer to begin design and
construction plans and specs for the reconstruction and paving of
Glenwood Avenue.

i —

Lee A. Wyatht
Deputy Administrator




S B %

Non-Code Ordinance

CITY OF WASILLA Requested By: Finance

290 E. HERNING AVE. Prepared By: Finance
WASILLA, ALASKA 99654-7091

TN
PHONE: (907) 373-9050 ) ,/’[;)
FAX: (907) 373-9085

ORDINANCE SERIAL NO 94-37

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF WASILLA, ALASKA AMENDING THE FY-85
BUDGET BY APPROPIRATING FUNDS TO CIP FUND #02.

BE IT ORDAINED AND ENACTED BY THE CITY OF WASILLA, ALASKA AS
FOLLOWS:

SECTION I. Classification. This is a non-code ordinance.
SECTION II. Purpose. To appropriate additional funds to the CIP

Fund for Glenwood Avenue Paving project.

SECTION III. Appropriation. Funds are appropriated to the
following fund:

Capital Improvement Fund

Glenwood Avenue Paving $206,966.00
SECTION IV. Source of Funds.
State of Alaska MG#95/704-8-001 $165,435.00
FY95 CIP LID Paving Support 41,531.00
Total; $206,966.00
SECTION V. Effective Date. This ordinance becomes effective

upon adoption by the Wasilla City Council.

Introduction: 08/08/94
Public Hearing: 08/22/94
ADOPTED by the Council of the City of Wasilla on this
day of , 1994,
JOHN C. STEIN, MAYOR
ATTEST:

MARJORIE D. HARRIS, CMC
City Clerk



%\

CITY OF WASILLA

290 E. HERNING AVE. Requested. by: Administratic
WASILLA, ALASKA 99654-7091 Prepared by: Administratic
PHONE: (907) 373-9050
FAX: (907) 373-9085

RESOLUTION NO.WRS3-41

A RESOLUTION OF THE WASILLA CITY COUNCIL PERTAINING TO THE FY85
MUNICIPAL CAPITAL PROJECT MATCHING GRANT PROGRAM - AS 37.06.

WHEREAS, the City of Wasilla has been advised that the Office of the
Governor may request an allocation of $320,000 for the City of Wasilla in FY95;
and

WHEREAS, the City of Wasilla must commit to funding twenty percent (20%)
of capital improvement project costs in order to receive State of Alaska
appropriation under the Municipal Capital Project Matching Grant Program.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Wasilla City Council
designates the project known as Glenwood Avenue Paving Project as the City's
priority project for the FY95 Municipal Capital Project Matching Grant Program -
AS 37.06; and :

BE |IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City of Wasilla will contribute the
City's local share of $80,000 to match the State of Alaska appropriation of
$320,000 in order to construct the $400,000 project.

| certify that a resolution in substantially the above form was passed by a
majority of those voting at a duly called and conducted meeting of the govemning
body of the City of Wasilla this _25thday of October , 1993.

(R Ne=

Jomm C. Stein, M-ayor

ATTEST:

\

7 N~
IS

” Mafiorie’T. Harris, CMC
Deputy City Clerk

(Seal)



